

**SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH SEWA DAL Vs. DELHI URBAN
SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD ORS.**

09.12.2020

File taken up today through VC from Home Office on the basis of few orders as requisitioned by the PO in view of the office order no. 6490-6512/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 27.11.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Sh. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Ankur Jain, Advocate for the Defendant No. 1.

Case is listed today for PE.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that he has filed counter claim in the present suit.

At request, be put up for consideration on the counter claim and for PE **on 09.08.2021.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Addl. District Judge-2,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 09.12.2020**