

SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH SEWADAL Vs. DELHI URBAN SHELTER
IMPROVEMENT BOARD ORS.

11.10.2022

Present : Mr. Lalit Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff with AR Sh. Harjeet Singh.
Mr. Ankur Jain, Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendants no.2&3.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 states that he has filed Counter Claim on 27.03.2018. Another copy of the Counter Claim is provided to the plaintiff today. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff ensures to file written statement to the Counter Claim within six weeks on record and supply the advance copy thereof to the defendant no.1 to facilitate filing of replication.

Ahlmad is directed to register Counter Claim with separate registration number.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff states that he does not press his application under Order 7 rule 11 CPC filed in counter claim. Accordingly, **the application of plaintiff filed under Order 7 rule 11 CPC stands disposed off as withdrawn.**

The matter bearing CS no.1103/2016 is pending for evidence of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that fresh list of witnesses sought to be filed on account of demise of witness.

Let same be filed within 10 days and supply advance copy thereof to opposite side.

List the matter for entire evidence of plaintiff by way of affidavit.
Steps be taken.

To come up for RPE on 11.01.2023.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 11.10.2022