

CS 1103/16

**SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH SEWA DAL Vs. DELHI
URBANSHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD ORS.**

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
Sh. Harjeet Singh/PW-1 and Sh. Naseem Ahmad.
Sh. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for RPE today.

However, it is submitted by parties that they are
trying to explore the possibility of settlement.

Put up for clarification regarding settlement, if any,
otherwise for RPE on 16.08.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
10.05.2023