

17 CS NO. 1103/16
SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH SEWA DAL Vs. DELHI
URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD ORS.

16.08.2023

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar, proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Bhanu Vashisht, proxy counsel for Defendant.

It is jointly submitted that matter be proceeded on merits as no settlement took place between Parties.

PW-1 Sh. Harjeet Singh and PW-2 Sh. Naseem Ahmed are present. However, adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant by stating that main counsel is not available today being unwell.

Last and final opportunity is granted to Defendants for cross examination of above two PWs.

Put up for PE on 20.12.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi.
16.08.2023.