

CS No.1103/16

**Shaheed Bhagat Singh Sewa Dal vs. Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement
Board Ors.**

06.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Naseem Ahmed, AR of the plaintiff.

Sh. Vinay Rathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The plaintiff has not filed evidence by way of affidavit in terms of previous order. Plaintiff submits that there has been berevement in the family of counsel for the plaintiff.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW-2 has been supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit on the E-Sewa Kendra.

Put up for PE on 01.05.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
06.03.2024