

5 CS 629/22

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER BOARD VS. SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH
SEWA DAL(REGD.)**

and

13 CS 409/2015 1103/16

**SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH SEWA DAL VS. DELHI URBAN
SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD ORS.**

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Naseem Ahmad on behalf of Shaeed Bhagat Singh Sewa Dal.
Sh. Manish Kumar Yadav, Proxy Counsel for DUSIB.

Matter is listed today for consideration on the submissions of Id. Counsel dated 29.01.2025 for the consolidation of both the proceedings for recording of evidence.

Sh. Naseem Ahmad submits that they wish to change their counsel and seeks some time to engage a counsel in both the above-said matters.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.08.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
07.05.2025