

10 CS 409/2015 1103/16

**SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH SEWA DAL VS. DELHI URBAN
SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD ORS.**

AND

12 CS 629/22

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER BOARD VS. SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH
SEWA DAL(REGD.)**

26.11.2025

Presence in CS no. 1103/16

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Vinay Rathi, Id. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Presence in CS no. 629/22

Present: Sh. Vinay Rathi, Id. Counsel for counter claimant (through VC).
 None for respondent.

Matter is listed today for PE on behalf of Shaheed Bhagat Singh
Sewa Dal.

Counsel for other side submits that yesterday, he has received a
message from the counsel of Shaheed Bhagat Singh Sewa Dal that due to his
personal difficulty, he will not be available today. Id. Counsel submits that he
has no objection if the adjournment may be allowed.

Put up for purpose fixed on **25.02.2026**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
26.11.2025